
2024 RES-282 1 
 2 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER #66 FOR DANE COUNTY JAIL CONSOLIDATION PROJECT 3 
CONTRACT WITH MIRON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4 

 5 
The Department of Administration-Public Works Engineering Division, awarded the contract to Miron 6 
Construction Co., Inc. for the Dane County Jail Consolidation Project, 115 West Doty Street, Madison, 7 
WI; Project# 318025. 8 
    9 
The following change is requested:  Change Order #66 - Increase $58,498.32 for the revision of the fire 10 
suppression systems in rooms within the South Tower housing electrical equipment. This changes the 11 
traditional wet fire sprinkler pipes to a dry pre-action system, which is more appropriate for these spaces 12 
and is less likely to cause disruptions during servicing or in the event of a malfunction. 13 
 14 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order #66 for a total increase of $58,498.32 be 15 
approved to the contract for Miron Construction Co., Inc. for the above listed changes; and 16 
 17 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Administration-Public Works Engineering Division 18 
be directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract. 19 


